COMMUNITY MEMO OF UNDERSTANDING

Friends of the Family And AWSYC Head Start Program

Friends of the Family will assist Head Start families at Ann Windle SYC with the following:

Emergency Shelter Housing Assistance

Friends of the Family will also assist in referring income and age eligible clients with children to Ann Windle SYC, Head Start Program.

Social Service Specialist will refer families from the Head Start Program that are identified as needing assistance to Friends of the Family.

 $Each\ agency\ may\ work\ cooperatively\ in\ other\ areas\ as\ may\ be\ mutually\ agreed\ upon.$

Start Date: August 27, 2012	End Date: June 6, 2013
Toni Johnson-Simpson Executive Director 4845 I-35, Suite 200 Corinth, TX 76210	Date
(940)387-5131	
Head Start Director 901 Audra Lane	Date
Denton, TX 76209 (940)369-3900	
Mia B. Price Board President	 Date
Denton ISD	